

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	03-0	1110	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agei	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1	7/2003		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS
On agenda:	11/2	5/2003		Final action	: 11/25/2003	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an application for Environmental Protection Agency Brownfields Grant, as follows:					
	a) Adopt a resolution approving a \$1,800,000 Environmental Protection Agency Brownfields Assessment and Revolving Loan Fund Grant (Brownfields) application in substantially the form as Attachments B and C to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and authorizing the Director of the Department of Housing and Community Development to submit the \$1,800,000 grant application to the EPA;					
	 b) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute all documents required for submittal of the Brownfields application, execution of the grant agreement consistent with the application, drawdown of funds, and grant administration; 					
	c) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to move forward in conducting Phase I and Phase II Site Assessments at the property known as Betteravia Lake to formulate the possibilities of revitalizing the town of Betteravia, located at 2820 West Betteravia, in the Santa Maria Valley, Fourth District.					
Sponsors:	HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
11/12/2013	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an application for Environmental Protection Agency Brownfields Grant, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution approving a \$1,800,000 Environmental Protection Agency Brownfields Assessment and Revolving Loan Fund Grant (Brownfields) application in substantially the form as Attachments B and C to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and authorizing the Director of the Department of Housing and Community Development to submit the \$1,800,000 grant application to the EPA;

b) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute all documents required for submittal of the Brownfields application, execution of the grant agreement consistent with the application, drawdown of funds, and grant administration;

c) Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to move forward in conducting Phase I and Phase II Site Assessments at the property known as Betteravia Lake to formulate the possibilities of revitalizing the town of Betteravia, located at 2820 West Betteravia, in the Santa Maria Valley, Fourth District. [Enter body here.]